BOARD AGENDA ITEM
November 25, 2014

SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 3 for the Ridge Spring-Monetta Middle/High School
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number Three:

. Unused allowances from contract

Total Change Order Number Three . . ... ......... <$125,484.30>
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

Edcon, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order Number 3 credit in the total

amount of <$125484,30>. The administration has reviewed this amount and
determined it to be fair and reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:
° Approve Change Order Number 3 from Edcon, Inc. credit in the amount of
<$125484.30>.

PREPARED BY:

David M. Caver
Kevin A. Chipman
bc



